Maritime Geothermal Ltd.
P.O. Box 2555, 170 Plantation Road
Petitcodiac, NB  E4Z 6H4
(506) 756-8135
PC-45-P-*S-T-KDER* Pool Conditioner
Pool Room Dehumidifier with Air or Pool Water Heat Recovery
GEN2 Control System
002299SPC-03
ISSUE 03: 21-Sep-2023
Engineering Specification
optional outdoor unit
for air conditioning
ISSUE 03: 21-Sep-2023 Page   2 002299SPC-03
Model Nomenclature
AC2—45—P—1/6—KDE—xx
PC—45—P—1S—T—KDERS—xx
Series:
PC = Pool Conditioner
Nominal Size:
45 = 031 compressor
55 = 042 compressor
65 = 054 compressor
75 = 061 compressor
80 = 072 compressor
Refrigerant:
P = R410a
Indoor Loop (Pool)
Exchanger:
T = Titanium
Air Coil:
K = Coated
Blower Type:
D = Direct Drive
Blower Motor:
E = ECM (Variable Speed)
Air Return:
R = Right Side
Air Discharge:
S = Side (end)
T = Top (up)
D = Down
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
Voltage Code:
1 = 208/230-1-60
2 = 208-3-60
4 = 460-3-60
6 = 220-1-50
7 = 380-3-50
Compressor:
S = single stage scroll
Series:
AC2 = PC Outdoor Condenser
Nominal Size:
45 = for PC-45
55 = for PC-55
65 = for PC-65
75 = for PC-75
80 = for PC-80
Voltage Code:
1/6 = 220/230-1-50/60
Air Coil:
S = Standard
K = Coated
Blower Type:
D = Direct Drive
Blower Motor:
E = ECM (Variable Speed)
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
ISSUE 03: 21-Sep-2023 Page   3 002299SPC-03
Maritime Geothermal Ltd. has a continuous improvement policy and reserves the right to modify specification
data at any time without prior notice .
APPLICATION TABLE - PC-SERIES INDOOR UNIT
MODEL REFRIGERANT VOLTAGE COMPRESSOR INDOOR COIL COILS/BLOWER/
AIR RETURN
AIR
DISCHARGE REVISIONS
PC-45 P
1
2

* At maximum fan speed.  This occurs in heating mode, or in cooling mode
with outdoor greater than ~27°C.
MODEL Nomenclature
Identifier
Power Supply  Compressor   FLA MCA   Maximum
Fuse/Breaker
Minimum
Wire Size
V-ø-Hz MIN MAX RLA LRA Amps Amps Amps ga
PC-45
1 208/230-1-60 187 253 15.4 84 19.6 23.0 40 #8-2
2 208-3-60 187 229 10.4 73 14.1 16.7 30 #10-3
4 460-3-60 414 506 5.8 38 9.5 11.0 15 #14-3
6 220-1-50 187 253 13.5 67 17.2 20.6 30 #10-2
7 380-3-50 342 418 5.4 38 9.1 10.5 15 #14-3
PC-Series Electrical Data
Plenum Heater Electrical Data
(230-1-60)   (208-1-60)   (220-1-50)
Actual
(kW)
FLA
(A)
MCA
(A)
Breaker
(A)
Wire
Size
Actual
(kW)
FLA
(A)
MCA
(A)
Breaker
(A)
Wire
Size
Actual
(kW)
FLA
(A)
MCA
(A)
Breaker
(A)
Wire
Size
5 5 20.8 26.0 30 #10 3.8 18.1 22.6 30 #10 4.2 19.1 19.1 30 #10
7 7 29.2 36.5 40 #8 5.3 25.3 31.6 40 #8 5.9 26.7 26.7 40 #6
10 10 41.7 52.1 60 #6 7.5 36.1 45.1 50 #6 8.4 38.1 38.1 50 #6
15 15 62.5 78.1 80 #4 11.3 54.2 67.7 80 #4 12.6 57.2 57.2 80 #3
20 20 83.3 104.2 100 #3 15.0 72.2 90.3 100 #3 16.8 76.3 76.3 100 #3
Size
(kW)
ISSUE 03: 21-Sep-2023 Page   8 002299SPC-03
PC-Series Capacity Ratings
MODEL